		3958				Yo! m89) 29de_	1.52
	USIDA-FmH		W	Position 5	j	(D		
	Form FmHA (Rev. 5-88)	427-1 OR	t the second second			-		
		n statistication Artikli antistation		ATE MORTGAG		EGON		
	THIS M	ORTGAGE is mad		o by				
	·	ART W. DAVIN	NA AND MARY	N. DAVINA				
	residing in		KLAMATH	1		Constru O		
	address is	Route 1, Box	310. Bonanz			County, Or		
	herein called	"Borrower," and	the United State	es of America, actir			Oregon976;	23
	States Danaste		and Onnos States	s of minerica, actu	mg through the	e Farmers Home	Administration	n, United
	States Departm	ment of Agriculture,	e, whose mailing ac	ddress is <u>2455</u>	5 Patterson	St., Suite	1	
	Klama	ath Falls		0 076	:0-2			
	ViHERE:	ASXIDNERSEX SIGNE	historix antic fic	-, Oregon <u>- 9700</u> III 220 Menik X21 Aniden III (220 Menik X21 Aniden	menishercomexon	- , herein called th	ie "Governmen	it," and:,
	ALKACKI (D.: MOTVEY 1)	13876 UDV COLLARD ILLA AAA				A MARKA MALERIA DE MARKA	X CONTRACT YOUR MARK	Annony and Annon
5	- XICSORIZUS AS SOL	HOWIN		The second s	ACCENTER NEW YORK	K NHOIX MHIX XICERO	kixky Reman	ex vanduise
_ X	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX						
x	Antestelenter	Mat (XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXX PrincipalsAct	to the Covers	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	IXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXDueADme	offinik
	WHEREAS	AS, Borrower i	is indebted	1	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u>MAAXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</u>	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	THE AND A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT
5	Appreciation	n Agreement.,	herein call	to the Govern Led "note", wh	ment, as e	Videnced by	a Shared	
	is halante '			and I	is describe	ed as follows	by BOLLOWS	er,
201		Date of	Instrument		Final Matu		·•	
2		February	y 9. 1989					
	All the inte			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	February 9	r 1999		
Ţ	XXXXX I CANADA	ARA XXXXXXX I VA	Liburniyx	dann xxxxxxhipxxx	more gaines and	(S) xocxxecidy/dir	S T S T S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	ken xinx
	Davment therof	note evidences a lo	oun to Borrower,	, and the Governme	nent at any tim			
(Government or	in the grant the G	itent of this instru	unent that, among	g other things a	at all times when a		
7	shall secure payr	ment of the note; F	Sovernment shout hut when the no?	unent that, among ild assign this instru the is held by an inst , but as to the note	ument without	insurance of the	he note is neia note, this inst	by the
•	of the note or at	ttach to the debt ev	videnced thereby	te is held by an inst , but as to the note ance contract by rea	sured holder, th	lis instrument shall	ll not secure pa	ayment
	to becare me GOV	verinnent against ing	Die under ite ineuer		- and oben debt 3	shan constitute an	n mdemnity ma	0
ł	by the Government	ent pursuant to 4.7 I	L'SC SLADD	c of any interest cre	edit or subsidy w	which may be orar	nted to the Rea	rrower
iı	in the event the C	REFORE, in consid	ideration of the lo	oan(s) and (a) at all	I times when the	he note is held by	the C	
ŗ	payment of the n	iote and any renew:	d assign this instruction	oan(s) and (a) at all rument without ins s thereof and any ag	surance of the r	ne note is nerg by payment of the nc	the Governme	ent, or
tl	the Government of	an insuled holder,	, to secure perform	intance of Borrower	er's agreement h	haroin to index (0)	at all times who	ien the
	all times to secure	against loss und ar i	iss insurance cont	tract by reason of	any default by	Bernen to indemni	ity and save had	ırmless
a a	fter described, an igreement, Borrov	id the performance wer does hereby gr	a of every covenas rant, bargain, sell	ntract by reason of a news and expenditure and agreement of l, convey, mortgage	es made by the of Borrower con	Government, wit	th interest, as h n any suppleme	ierein- entary
				Tregon, County(ies)				overn-
			KLAMA	Nunti	01			<u> </u>
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(.cn				

SEE CONTINUATION SHEET ATTACHED

FmHA 427-1 OR (Rev. 5-88)

together with all rights (including the right to mining products, gravel, oil, gas, coal or other minerals), interests, easements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, the rents, issues, and profits thereof and revenues and income therefrom, all improvements and personal property now or later attached thereto or reasonably necessary to the use thereof, including, but not limited to, irrigation systems, including pumps, motors, electrical panels, pipe, sprinklers, and other accessories pertaining thereto; milking, milk handling, and milk storage systems, and other accessories pertaining thereto; manure handling systems; livestock feeding systems; ranges, refrigerators, clothes washers, clothes dryers, or carpeting purchased or financed in whole or in part with loan funds, whether or not attached to the real estate; all water, water rights, water certificates, water permits, water allouments, and water stock pertaining thereto, no matter how evidenced; and all payments at any time owing to Borrower by virtue of any sale, lease, transfer, conveyance, or condemnation of any part thereof or inter-

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property unto the Government and its assigns forever in fee simple.

BORROWER for Borrower's self, Borrower's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns WARRANTS THE TITLE to the property to the Government against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever except any liens, encumbrances, easements, reservations, or conveyances specified hereinabove, and COVENANTS AND AGREES as follows:

To pay promptly when the any indebtecness to the Government hereby secured and to indemnify and save harmless the Government against any loss under its insurance of payment of the note by reason of any default by Borrower. At all times when the note is held by an insured holder, Borrower shall continue to make payments on the note to the Gov-

(2) To pay to the Government such fees and other charges as may now or hereafter be required by regulations of the Farmers Home Administration. (3)

If required by the Government, to make additional monthly payments of 1/12 of the estimated annual taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges upon the mortgaged premises. (4)

Whether or not the note is insured by the Government, the Government may at any time pay any other amounts including advances for payment of prior and/or junior liens, required herein to be paid by Borrower and not paid by Borrower when due, as well as any costs and expenses for the preservation, protection, or enforcement of this lien, as advances for Borrower's account. All such advances thall bear interest at the rate borne by the note which has the highest interest rate.

All advances by the Government, including advances for payment of prior and/or junior liens, in addition to any advances required by the terms of the note, as described by this instrument, with interest shall be immediately due and payable by Borrower to the Government without demand at the place designated in the latest note and shall be secured hereby. No such advance by the Government shall relieve Borrower from breach of Borrower's covenant to pay. Any payment made by Borrower may be applied on the rote or any indebtedness to the Government secured hereby, in any order the Government (6)

To use the loan evidenced by the note solely for purposes authorized by the Government. (7)

To pay when due all taxes, liens, judgments, encumbrances, and assessments lawfully attaching to or assessed against the property, including all charges and assessments in connection with water, water rights, and water stock pertaining to or reasonably necessary to the use of the real property described above, and promptly deliver to the Government without demand receipts evidencing such payments.

(8) To keep the property insured as required by and under insurance policies approved by the Government and, at its request, to deliver such policies to the Government.

(9) To maintain improvements in good repair and make repairs required by the Government: operate the property in a good and husbandmanlike mannet; comply with such tarm conservation practices and farm and home management plans as the Government from time to time may prescribe; and not to abandon the property, or cause or permit waste, lessening or impairment of the security covered hereby, or, without the written consent of the Government, cut, remove, or lease any timber, gravel, oil, gas, coal, or other minerals except as may be necessary for ordinary domestic purposes.

(10) To comply with all laws, ordinances, and regulations affecting the property.

(II)

1. 1. 1.

(11) To pay or reimburse the Government for expenses reasonably necessary or incidental to the protection of the lien and priority hereof and to the enforcement of or the compliance with the provisions hereof and of the note and any supplementary agreement (whether before or after default), including but not limited to costs of evidence of title to and survey of the property, costs of recording this and other instruments, attorneys' fees, trustees' fees, court costs, and expenses of (13) At all reasonable times the Government and its agents may inspect the property to ascertain whether the covenants and agreements contained herein or in any supplementary agreement are being performed.

(14) The Government inay (a) extend or defer the maturity of, and renew and reschedule the payments on, the debt evidenced by the note or any indebtedness to the Government secured by this instrument, (b) release any party who is liable under the note or for the debt from liability to the Government, (c) release portions of the property and subordinate its lien, and (d) waive any other of its rights under this instrument. Any and all this can and will be done without affecting the or debt secured by this instrument or Borrower's or any other party's liability to the Government for payment of the note Government-whether once or often-in exercising any right or remedy under this instrument, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

(15) If at any time it shall appear to the Government that Borrower may be able to obtain a loan from a production credit association, a Federal land bank, or other responsible cooperative or private credit source, at reasonable rates and terms loan in sufficient amount to pay the note and any indebtedness secured hereby and to pay for any stock necessary to be purchased in a cooperative lending agency in connection with such loan.

(16) Default hereunder shall constitute default under any other real estate or crop or chattel security instrument held or insured by the Government and executed or assumed by Borrower, and default under any such other security instrument shall constitute default hereunder.

(17) SHOULD DEFAULT occur in the performance or discharge of any obligation in this instrument or secured by this instrument, or should any one of the parties named as Borrower die or be declared an incompetent, a bankrupt, or an (a) declare the entire amount untraid under the note and any indebtedness to the Government hereby secured immediately due and payable, (b) for the account of Borrower incur and pay reasonable expenses for repair or maintenance of and take evidence and without notice of hearing of said application, have a receiver appointed for the property, with the usual powers and remedies provided herein or by law, and (e) enforce any and all other rights

(13) The proceeds of foreclosure sale shall be applied in the following order to the payment of: (a) costs and expenses incident to enforcing of complying with the provisions hereof, (b) any prior liens required by law or a competent court to be so paid, (c) the debt evidenced by the note and all indebtedness to the Government secured hereby, (d) inferior liens of record required by law or a competent court to be so paid, (e) at the Government's option, any other indebtedness of Borrower owing to or insured by the Government, and (f) any balance to Borrower. At foreclosure or other sale of all or any of the purchase, price by crediting such amount on any debts of Borrower owing to or insured by the Government, in the

(19) Borrower agrees that the Government will not be bound by any present or future laws, (a) providing for valuation, appraisal, homestead of exemption of the property. (b) prohibiting maintenance of an action for a deficiency judgment or limiting the amount thereof or the time within which such action may be brought. (c) prescribing any other statute of limitations, (d) allowing any right of redemption or possession following any foreclosure sale, or (e) limiting the conditions transfer of the property to a new Borrower. Borrower expressly waives the benefit of any such State law. Borrower hereby relinquishes, waives, and conveys all rights, inchoate er consummate, of descent, dower, and curtesy.

(20) If any part of the loan for which this instrument is given shall be used to finance the purchase, construction or repair of property to be used as an owner-occupied dwelling (herein called "the dwelling") and if Borrower intends to sell for Borrower will, after receipt of a bona fide offer, refuse to negotiate for the sale or rental of the dwelling or will otherwise recognizes as illegal and hereby disclaims, and will not comply with or attempt to enforce any restrictive covenants on the dwelling relating to race, color, religion, sex, or national origin and (b) Borrower dwelling relating to race, color, religion, sex, or national origin.

(21) Borrower further agrees that the loan(s) secured by this instrument will be in default should any loan proceeds be used for a purpose that will contribute to excessive erosion of highly erodible land or to the conversion of wetlands to produce an agricultural commodity, as further explained in 7 CFR Part 1940, Subpart G, Exhibit M.

(22) This instrument shall be subject to the present regulations of the Farmers Home Administration, and to its future regulations not inconsistent with the express provisions hereof.

(23) Notices given hereunder shall be sent by certified mail, unless otherwise required by law, addressed, unless and until some other address is designated in a notice so given, in the case of the Government to Farmers Home Administration. United States Department of Agriculture, at the mailing address mentioned above, and in the case of Borrower at the address shown in the Farmers Home Administration Finance Office records (which normally will be the same as the post office

(24) If any provision of this instrument or application hereof to any person or circumstances is held invald, such invalidity will not affect other previsions or applications of the instrument which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to that and the provisions hereof are declared to be severable.

EXECUTED this	11	date of May
Partnership or	Orporation	individual(s)
(Name of I	Borrowsty	and in Dance
/	الله به دوستان التاريخ الله المراجعين به المراجع الي عليه محمد ها المراجعين المراجعين به المراجع الي محمد	Mony m. Davene
[Corporate Seal]	ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT FOR INDIVIDUALS
TATE OF OREGON OUNTY OFKLAMATH) 55:	
The foregoing instrument 89 by Art W. Davin	wis addnowledged before ha and Mary M. Davi	me thisllth day of, ina zs of persons acknowledging)
[Notary Seal]	ame v.	Notary Public of and for the State of Oregon
With Contraction of the second		My Commission expires <u>3/14/93</u>
N. AVBLID	ACKNOWLEDGME	NT FOR A PARTNERSHIP
TATE TIP OREGON ON) S :	
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before on windges partners)	me this day of, a partnership, a partnership
[Notary Seal]		Notary Public of and for the State of Oregon
an an an Araba An Araba An Angalan an Araba an Ar		My Commission expires
	ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT OF A CORPORATION
TATE OF OREGON OUNTY OF) ss:	
0	twns acknowledged before	
9 by (Name of C f(Name of Corporation)	, a, Sb	(Title of Corporate Officer) corporation, on behalf of the corporatio
(Name of Corporation)		
furmes ages 1		Notary Public of and for the State of Gregon My Commission expires
		My Commission expires

CONTINUATION: REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE FOR OREGON

RE: DAVINA, Art W. and Mary M. Davina

PARCEL ONE: S 1/2 of S 1/2; N 1/2 of SW 1/4; S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of Section 13, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian; S 1/2 of NE 1/4 and N 1/2 of SE 1/4 of Section 23, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian.

PARCEL TWO: A piece or parcel of land situated in the Southwest guarter of the Northeast guarter and the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 13, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian in Klamath County, Oregon, containing 8.83 acres, more or less, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the said NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of said Section 13, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Maridian, and running Northerly along the Westerly side of the said NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of said Section 13, 1542.5 feet; thence Southeasterly to a point in the southerly boundary of said NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of said Section 13, 499.2 feet easterly from the said point of beginning; thence westerly along the said southerly boundary of the said NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of said Section 13, 499.2 feet to the said point of beginning.

SUBJECT TO: Reservations in patents; acreage and use limitations under provisions of Federal statutes and regulations thereunder; easements and rights of way of record and apparent on the land; contract and/or lien for irrigation and/or drainage; oil and mineral leases of record; rights of government bodies, if any, in any portion of the property lying below high water mark of Buck Creek.

W. DAVINA ART

Manuna DAVINA

15222

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0575-0133

FmHA Instruction 1951-S Exhibit D to Subpart S

SHARED AFPRECIATION AGREEMENT

ENSEL

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

acting through This Agreement is entered into between FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION and Art W. Davina and Mary M. Daving (called "Borrower") on _____2/9/89____ and expires on 2/9/1999

Borrower is indebted to FmHA for loan(s) as evidenced by the note(s) described below:

Due Date Interest Rate Principal Anount Date See Exhibit 1.

This Agreement is attached to the note(s) described above. As of the date of this Agreement, before write down, the unpaid principal balance on these notes and the unpaid interest balance was was $\frac{193,704,21}{1,22,092,41}$ and the unpaid interest balance was and the solution of the

are attached to note(s) described above.

Date	Principal Amount	Interest Rate	<u>Due Date</u>
2/9/1989	\$8,687.56	9.00%	2/9/2020

The note(s) described above are secured by the following real estate security instruments:

	te of Security <u>Instrument</u>	Records County		Book or <u>Reel</u>	<u>Page</u>
Art W. Davina Mary M. Davina	9/12/79	Klamath	Oregon	M79	10809
Mary Pis Davina					 •

As a condition to, and in consideration of, FmHA writing down the above amounts and restructuring the loan, Borrower agrees to pay FmHA an amount according to one of the following payment schedules:

1. Seventy-five (75) percent of any positive appreciation in the market value of the property securing the loan as described in the above security instrument(s) between the date of this Agreement and either the expiration date of this Agreement or the date the Borrower pays the loan in full, ceases farming or transfers title of the security, if such event occurs four (4) years or less from the date of this Agreement.

2. Fifty (50) percent of any positive appreciation in the market value of the property securing the loan above as described in the security instruments between the date of this Agreement and either the expiration date of this Agreement or the date Borrower pays the loan in full, ceases farming or transfers title of the security, if such event occurs after four (4) years but before the expiration date of this Agreement.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 5 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to, Department of Agriculture, Clearance Officer, OIRM, Room 404-W, Washington, D.C. 20250; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction. Project (OMB No. 0575-0133), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FmHA Instruction 1951-S Exhibit D to Subpart S Page 2

SSEL

The amount of recapture by FuHA will be based on the difference between the value of the security at the time of disposal or cessation by Borrower of farming and the value of the security at the time this Agreement is entered into. If the borrower violates the term of this agreement FmHA will liquidate after the borrower has been notified of the right to appeal.

Market value of the property securing loan(s) \$287,000.00.....

Net recovery value of property securing loan(s) \$_____.

Amount of write-down \$307,109.06.

Amount of Account Equity \$ N/A

(Boirrower's signatura)

ART W. DAVINA

anna MARY M. DAVINA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Dave By: ROBERT K. HAASE

A Charles and the

3

بە: مر

15223

(Farmers Home Administration) U.S. Department of Agriculture

000

and the second second second second

15224

CONTINUATION: SHARED APPRECIATION AGREEMENT

RE: DAVINA, Art W. and Mary M.

EXHIBIT 1

Date	Frincipal Amount	Interest Rate	Due Date	
5/11/1979	\$ 109,980.00	9.00%	5/11/1999	
5/11/1979	37,350.00	9.00%	5/11/2019	
2/13/1987	11.50	9.00%	2/13/1987	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed fo	r record at reque Aug.	Parmers Home A. 9 <u>89</u> at <u>3:07</u> <u>Mortgages</u>	<u>ministration</u> oclockP.M., and (on Page1	the <u>16th</u> duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> 5217	_ day ,
FEE	\$43.00		Evelyn Biehn	Çounty Clerk Line Mulienolari	/

Return: Farmers Home Administration 2455 Patterson #1 Klamath Falls, Or. 97603